Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

6,931
1,845
3,738
1,348

Wabaunsee

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

12
4
17
244
47
0
28
1

28

24
255
112

33

58

14
2
23
293
128

31

28

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$10,367
$2,559
$85,685
$334,451
$59,471
$0
$44,668
$9,223
$210,575
$140,686

FY 2020
$897,685

FY 2021

$8,587
$261
$115,822
$595,576
$46,956
$0
$85,437
$16,424
$283,202
$291,010

FY 2021
$1,443,275

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$18,721
$166
$110,694
$845,311
$136,952
$0
$80,272
$36,575
$425,405
$153,325

FY 2022
$1,807,421



