

Wabaunsee

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	12	7	14	\$10,367	\$8,587	\$18,721
Avg. monthly adults	4	1	2	\$2,559	\$261	\$166
Avg. monthly children	17	24	23	\$85,685	\$115,822	\$110,694
Avg. monthly persons	244	255	293	\$334,451	\$595,576	\$845,311
Persons	47	112	128	\$59,471	\$46,956	\$136,952
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	28	33	31	\$44,668	\$85,437	\$80,272
Persons	1	3	4	\$9,223	\$16,424	\$36,575
Avg. monthly children	5	8	9	\$210,575	\$283,202	\$425,405
Avg. monthly children	28	58	28	\$140,686	\$291,010	\$153,325
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$897,685	\$1,443,275	\$1,807,421

2019 County Population Estimates

, i	
Population	6,931
Under 20	1,845
20-64	3,738
65 & Over	1,348

